# OP \$40.00 1917644

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q.E.P. CO., INC.		02/08/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAPE FEAR AUTOMATION INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1107 KING STREET		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1917644	RING MASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7046314996

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7049403988

**Email:** ralph@ralphdougherty.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph Dougherty
Address Line 1: 4219 Kronos Place

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph H. Dougherty
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph H. Dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0818

900353470

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Q.E.P. CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address of 1001 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite A, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark registration:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Renewed</u>
RING MASTER	1,917,644	September 12, 1995	January 22, 2005

WHEREAS, CAPE FEAR AUTOMATION INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a mailing address of 1107 King Street, Wilmington, North Carolina 28401, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, Q.E.P. CO., INC., hereby assigns to CAPE FEAR AUTOMATION INCORPORATED, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Boca Raton, Florida, this Bt day of February, 2016.

RECORDED: 02/08/2016

Q.E.P. CO., INC.

By: Lawrence Levine

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005726 FRAME: 0819